OP \$40.00 1181

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Micafil AG		101/31/1995	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Asea Brown Boveri AG	
Street Address:	Haselstrasse 16	
City:	Baden	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	5400	
Entity Type:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1181713	MICARES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202/857-6000

Email: mccann.kathleen@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Cristina A. Carvalho
Address Line 1: Arent Fox PLLC

Address Line 2: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 027220.00000

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Cristina A. Carvalho
Address Line 1: Arent Fox PLLC

Address Line 2: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002963 FRAME: 0632

900014573

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5339				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen McCann			
Total Attachments: 1 source=micafil-asea merger#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002963 FRAME: 0633



Departement of the Interior

Department of Justice

Handelsregisteramt

Frey-Herosé-Strasse 12, 5001 Aarau Telefon 062 835 14 82

Fax 062 835 14 97 Internet www.hraag.ch

CERTIFICATE

The Trade Register of the Canton of Aargau (Switzerland) certifies that:

- Asea Brown Boveri AG (Asea Brown Boveri SA) (Asea Brown Boveri Ltd), domiciled at Haselstrasse 16, 5400 Baden, has acquired by way of merger accordance with Art. 748 of the Swiss Code of Obligations all assets and liabilities of Micafil AG, with registered office in Zurich, pursuant to the merger agreement dated January 31th, 1995 and merger balance sheets dated December 31th, 1994, by-way of universal succession,
- the Corporation has changed its name from <u>Asea Brown Boveri AG (Asea Brown Boveri SA)</u> (Asea Brown Boveri Ltd) in <u>ABB Immobilien AG (ABB Immobiliere SA)</u> (ABB Real Estate Ltd) by virtue of amendment of the by-laws on June 04th, 1997,
- the Corporation is today still registered in the Trade Register and that ist by-laws of June 27th, 2003 valid at this date contain no limitation to the duration of this Corporation.

Aarau, August 11th, 2003

Fee: CHF \$8.--

THE TRADE REGISTER OF THE CANTON OF AARGAU

The Registrar

M. Donner

RECORDED: 10/27/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002963 FRAME: 0634